Welcome to the 23rd Annual Trivia Bee

presented by

FRIENDS OF THE CALAVERAS COUNTY LIBRARY



Saturday, September 7, 2024 at 5:00 pm San Andreas Town Hall

(doors open at 5 pm)

The entry fee is \$300 per 3 person team.

Team Registration includes dinner for the 3 person team members.

Teams are encouraged to wear costumes and decorate their tables. Prize for best costume. Please no confetti, glitter or ballons.

Team Name		
Team Sponsor	 	
Team Members	 	
Telephone	 	
Email:		

Note: Location of team table is based on the date your money and application are received. Additional spectator tickets are \$40 in advance (\$45 at door) per person (includes dinner). Total seats you want to reserve for your 3 member team, plus spectators: _____ Make checks payable to FOTCCL and mail with this form to:

> MaryAnn Evans 123 Gold Standard Ct. Valley Springs 95252

For Questions please contact MaryAnn at 209-670-6454 or gmevans123@comcast.net

Welcome to the 23rd Annual Trivia Bee

Presented by the Friends of the Calaveras County Library (FOTCCL)



July 15, 2024

Dear Community Member:

We are please to announce our upcoming 23rd Annual Trivia Bee, **"Out of This World"** on Saturday September 7, 2024 at the San Andreas Town Hall. Our annual fundraiser is seeking sponsors and donations to help this event. All money raised will go directly to the Adult Literacy program and Lunch at the Library. We encourage you to participate, and/or sponsor a team for this event.

FOTCCL helps provide increased funds to:

- Support the Calaveras Adult Literacy and Tutoring Programs.
- Provide new technology including wireless Internet.
- Support the Storytime and children's programs.
- Grow the Summer Reading programs and Lunch at the Library.
- Keep the book collections growing, including DVD's, eBooks, and audiobooks.

Your donation to our fundraiser will help us to continue to financially support our libraries. Every donation, large or small, will be greatly appreciated.

Won't you please help our community libraries today? We are a non-profit 501c(3) status, and your donation may be tax deductible. Our tax I.D. # is 95-3872584.

Thank you,

Diane Jarvi Trivia Bee Chair 2024



2024 DONATION REQUEST

Name/Business	
Address	
City, Zip	
Contact Person	
Email address	

- I/we would like to be a \$100 **Table Sponsor** for the Trivia Bee. Your donation will include "Thank You" table signage and posts to our Facebook and FOTL website. You may place your own marketing materials on the table.
- I/we would like to be a \$500 **Sponsor** for the Trivia Bee. Your donation will include two tickets to the event and wil be mailed to the above address upon recieipt of your donation.
- I /we would like to offer a raffle prize of_____.
- I/we would like to make a donation of \$_____.
- I/we would like to sponsor a 3 person team for \$300. If you have a specific team in mind, please let us know. Otherwise we will select a team for you.

Please mail this form and payment to: (Make checks payable to FOTCCL) MaryAnn Evans - 123 Gold Standard Ct. Valley Springs 95252

We are a non-profit organization with 501c(3) status, and your donation may be tax deductible.

Our tax I.D. # 95-3872584.